

04.11.2022: xəbər

Speech of Telman Nusratoghlu on Azerbaijani televisions

On November 2, 2022, Telman Nusratoghlu, head of Khazar University's History and Archeology department, spoke on arb24, AZTV radio's "News" program and AZTV's "Main Issue" program.

He commented on the military drills of the Azerbaijani Special Forces on the southern border of the country, the important messages of the head of state Mr. Ilham Aliyev from Algeria, the ongoing grain diplomacy between Russia and Turkey, and other processes taking place in the region and the world.

Telman Nüsrətəğlunun Azərbaycan televiziylarında çıxışı

Xəzər Universiteti Tarix və arxeologiya departamentinin müdiri Telman Nüsrətəğlu 2022-ci il noyabrın 2-də arb24, AZTV radiosunun "Xəbərlər" proqramı və AZTV-nin "Əsas məsələ" verilişində çıxış edərək, Azərbaycan Xüsüs Təyinatlı Qüvvələrinin ölkənin cənub sərhədində təlimləri, dövlət başçısı cənab İlham Əliyevin Əlcəzairdən verdiyi önəmli məsajları, Rusiya-Türkiyə arasında davam edən taxıl diplomatiyası, regionda və dünyada baş verən diyer prosesləri şərh etmişdir.

